
First

Hendrefoilan Student Village - Swansea Bay University Campus 8   
via Swansea University & City Centre                                                                    

Mondays to Fridays (University Term Time Only) Ref.No.: 71R3

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Student Village 0703 0803 0903 03 1803 1903 1945 2045 2145 2245
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0707 0807 0907 then 07 1807 1907 1949 2049 2149 2249
Singleton Hospital 0712 0812 0912 at 12 1812 1912 1953 2053 2153 2253
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0715 0815 0915 these 15 1815 1915 1955 2055 2155 2255
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0719 0819 0919 mins. 19 until 1819 1919 1956 2056 2156 2256
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0724 0824 0924 past 24 1824 1924 2001 2101 2201 2301
Kingsway 0729 0829 0929 each 29 1829 1929 2006 2106 2206 2306
Rail Station 0733 0833 0933 hour 33 1833 1933 2009 2109 2209 2309
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0749 0849 0949 49 1849 1949 2025 2125 2225 2325

Swansea Bay University Campus - Hendrefoilan Student Village 8   
via City Centre & Swansea University                                                                    

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0713 0813 0913 13 1813 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Rail Station 0730 0830 0930 then 30 1830 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
Kingsway 0733 0833 0933 at 33 1833 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0738 0838 0938 these 38 1838 1924 2024 2124 2224 2324
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0743 0843 0943 mins. 43 until 1843 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0747 0847 0947 past 47 1847 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Singleton Hospital 0750 0850 0950 each 50 1850 1932 2032 2132 2232 2332
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0755 0855 0955 hour 55 1855 1937 2037 2137 2237 2337
Student Village 0759 0859 0959 59 1859 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341



First

Hendrefoilan Student Village - Swansea Bay University Campus 8   
via Swansea University & City Centre                                                                    

Monday to Friday (University Holidays) Ref.No.: 71R3

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Student Village 0703 0833 1003 1133 1303 1433 1603 1733 1903
Singleton Hospital 0712 0842 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1742 1912
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0714 0844 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614 1744 1914
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0715 0845 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615 1745 1915
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0720 0850 1020 1150 1320 1450 1620 1750 1920
Kingsway 0725 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1625 1755 1925
Rail Station 0729 0859 1029 1159 1329 1459 1629 1759 1929
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0744 0914 1044 1214 1344 1514 1644 1814 1944

[2

Swansea Bay University Campus - Hendrefoilan Student Village 8   
via City Centre & Swansea University                                                                    

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0749 0919 1049 1219 1349 1519 1649 1819
Rail Station 0803 0933 1103 1233 1403 1533 1703 1833
Kingsway 0806 0936 1106 1236 1406 1536 1706 1836
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0811 0941 1111 1241 1411 1541 1711 1841
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0816 0946 1116 1246 1416 1546 1716 1846
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0817 0947 1117 1247 1417 1547 1717 1847
Singleton Hospital 0820 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1720 1850
Student Village 0829 0959 1129 1259 1429 1559 1729 1859

[2



First

Hendrefoilan Student Village - Swansea Bay University Campus 8   
via Swansea University & City Centre                                                                    

Saturday (University Holidays) Ref.No.: 71R3

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Student Village 0703 0833 1003 1133 1303 1433 1603 1733 1903
Singleton Hospital 0712 0842 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1742 1912
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0714 0844 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614 1744 1914
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0715 0845 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615 1745 1915
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0720 0850 1020 1150 1320 1450 1620 1750 1920
Kingsway 0725 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1625 1755 1925
Rail Station 0729 0859 1029 1159 1329 1459 1629 1759 1929
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0744 0914 1044 1214 1344 1514 1644 1814 1944

[2

Swansea Bay University Campus - Hendrefoilan Student Village 8   
via City Centre & Swansea University                                                                    

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0749 0919 1049 1219 1349 1519 1649 1819
Rail Station 0803 0933 1103 1233 1403 1533 1703 1833
Kingsway 0806 0936 1106 1236 1406 1536 1706 1836
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0811 0941 1111 1241 1411 1541 1711 1841
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0816 0946 1116 1246 1416 1546 1716 1846
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0817 0947 1117 1247 1417 1547 1717 1847
Singleton Hospital 0820 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1720 1850
Student Village 0829 0959 1129 1259 1429 1559 1729 1859

[2



First

Hendrefoilan Student Village - Swansea Bay University Campus 8   
via Swansea University & City Centre                                                                    

Saturdays (University Term Time Only) Ref.No.: 71R3

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Student Village 0745 0845 0945 1045 45 2045 2145 2245
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0748 0848 0948 1048 then 48 2048 2148 2248
Singleton Hospital 0753 0853 0953 1053 at 53 2053 2153 2253
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0755 0855 0955 1055 these 55 2055 2155 2255
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0756 0856 0956 1056 mins. 56 until 2056 2156 2256
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0801 0901 1001 1101 past 01 2101 2201 2301
Kingsway 0806 0906 1006 1106 each 06 2106 2206 2306
Rail Station 0809 0909 1009 1109 hour 09 2109 2209 2309
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0825 0925 1025 1125 25 2125 2225 2325

Swansea Bay University Campus - Hendrefoilan Student Village 8   
via City Centre & Swansea University                                                                    

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0802 0902 1002 1102 02 2102 2202 2302
Rail Station 0818 0918 1018 1118 then 18 2118 2218 2318
Kingsway 0821 0921 1021 1121 at 21 2121 2221 2321
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0826 0926 1026 1126 these 26 2126 2226 2326
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0831 0931 1031 1131 mins. 31 until 2131 2231 2331
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0832 0932 1032 1132 past 32 2132 2232 2332
Singleton Hospital 0834 0934 1034 1134 each 34 2134 2234 2334
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0839 0939 1039 1139 hour 39 2139 2239 2339
Student Village 0843 0943 1043 1143 43 2143 2243 2343



First

Hendrefoilan Student Village - Swansea Bay University Campus 8   
via Swansea University & City Centre                                                                    

Sundays (University Term Time Only) Ref.No.: 71R3

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Student Village 0945 1045 1145 45 2045 2145 2245
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0948 1048 1148 then 48 2048 2148 2248
Singleton Hospital 0953 1053 1153 at 53 2053 2153 2253
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 0955 1055 1155 these 55 2055 2155 2255
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 0956 1056 1156 mins. 56 until 2056 2156 2256
Guildhall (Crown Court) 1001 1101 1201 past 01 2101 2201 2301
Kingsway 1006 1106 1206 each 06 2106 2206 2306
Rail Station 1009 1109 1209 hour 09 2109 2209 2309
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 1025 1125 1225 25 2125 2225 2325

Swansea Bay University Campus - Hendrefoilan Student Village 8   
via City Centre & Swansea University                                                                    

   Service No 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 1002 1102 1202 02 2102 2202 2302
Rail Station 1018 1118 1218 then 18 2118 2218 2318
Kingsway 1021 1121 1221 at 21 2121 2221 2321
Guildhall (Crown Court) 1026 1126 1226 these 26 2126 2226 2326
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) arr 1031 1131 1231 mins. 31 until 2131 2231 2331
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) dep 1032 1132 1232 past 32 2132 2232 2332
Singleton Hospital 1034 1134 1234 each 34 2134 2234 2334
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 1039 1139 1239 hour 39 2139 2239 2339
Student Village 1043 1143 1243 43 2143 2243 2343


